1/3	Con is
0 31	歐邁
/ MOA 5 3	1
	AND THE

11-29-2004

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ 1,0289				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
W.R. GRACE & COConn.	Name: HYDRO-QUÉBEC			
11-23-04	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕰 Assignment 📮 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 75, boul. René-Lévesque			
-				
Other	Montréal Québec H2Z1A4 City:State:Zip:			
July 16, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,639,298			
·	B. Faloni No.(o)			
Additional numbers at	lached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: OGILVY RENAULT Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
Name:				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
·	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1981 McGill College, Suite 1600	·			
	19-5113			
City: Montréal State: Québec Zip: H3A 2Y3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPAÇE/				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document. Michel Bélanger, Reg. No. 38015	WONENBERTZ, 2004			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/29/2004 GTON11 00000004 195113 4639298 40.00 DA 슅 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

W. R. GRACE & CO.-Conn., a Connecticut corporation whose address is 1114

Avenue of the Americas, New-York, New-York 10036, U.S.A.

Assignee:

HYDRO-QUEBEC, a Quebec corporation whose address is 75, Boulevard René-

Lévesque, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H2Z 1A4.

WHEREAS the assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property assets listed hereto:

<u>Issue Date</u>	Patent No.	Country
July 10, 1990	1271485	Canada
May 10, 1996	2050669	Japan
October 20, 1987	4701245	United States

AND WHEREAS, the assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property Assets, including the right to sue for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (1.00\$) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor, by the present, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its successors and its legal representative, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property Assets listed hereinbefore, including the right to sue for past infringement;

FURTHERMORE, the assignor hereby agrees at any time upon request without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the assignee, to execute additional assignments or other writing and perform such other proper acts as said assignee may deem necessary to secure said assignee rights herein assigned.

ASSIGNOR:

SIGNED at Columbia, Maryland USA

this 16th day of July, 2004

W. R. GRACE & CO.-Conn.

Witnesses:

Name: Robert A. Maggio

Title: Assistant Secretary

Linda L. Burton

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0573

	~-			
AS	SI	(2 P	N H	. H.

SIGNED at Montreal

this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2004

HYDRO-QUÉBEC

Witnesses:

Name: Charle:

Simon Carignan

RECORDED: 11/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 016004 FRAME: 0574